APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION: :

8

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF
ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

ENDEAVOUR ACADEMY
830980
45912

NO.41,BUKKASAGARA VILLAGE BANNERGHATTA
POST ANEKAL TALUK BANGALORE - 560105,
Bangalore Urban, KARNATAKA - 560105

KANMANI KAVITHA K
MCAB Ed
endeavouracademy2018@gmail.com

08029795002

https://www.endeavouracademy.in/wp-
content/uploads/2023/06/CBSE-Grant-Letter.pdf

https://www.endeavouracademy.in/wp-
content/uploads/2023/05/3-Trust-Deed.pdf

https://www.endeavouracademy.in/wp-
content/uploads/2023/06/NOC.pdf

https://www.endeavouracademy.in/wp-
content/uploads/2023/06/Recognition-
Certificate.pdf




COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING
CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTHAND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://www.endeavouracademy.in/wp-
content/uploads/2023/06/Building-Safety-
Certificate-1.pdf

https://www.endeavouracademy.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/Fire-Safety-
Compliance-Certificate-2025-26.pdf

https://www.endeavouracademy.in/wp-
content/uploads/2023/06/Self-Certification.pdf

https://www.endeavouracademy.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/Health-Sanitary-
Certificate-Renewed-2024-25.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTIONAS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://www.endeavouracademy.in/wp-

content/uploads/2025/03/Fees-structure-AY-
2025-26-1.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://www.endeavouracademy.in/wp-

content/uploads/2025/07/Academic-Calendar-
2025-26.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE https://www.endeavouracademy.in/wp-

(SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

content/uploads/2023/06/SMC.pdf

https://www.endeavouracademy.in/wp-




content/uploads/2023/06/PTA-1.pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD

https://www.endeavouracademy.in/wp-
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

content/uploads/2025/07/CBSE-class-10-

results.pdf
D : STAFF (TEACHING) :
1 PRINCIPAL KANMANI KAVITHA K
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 44
PGT 0
TGT 35
PRT 9
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.5:1
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 1
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS 1
TEACHER
RESULT CLASS: X
1 2024 36 36 100 GOOD

RESULT CLASS: Xl

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:



TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ
MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ
MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE
OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

Rekha Raghu Raman PRT
Kanmani Kavitha K PRINCIPAL
M.Swarnalakshmi HM
Esther Prasad TGT
S.KALAVATHI TGT
Vidya Tantri TGT
Venkatesh M TGT
Soumya Das TGT
Bisha Thambi TGT
Mercy Sneha TGT
Swapna Prashanth Shetty TGT
Anuradha.N TGT

Bhagyalakshmi T TGT

6781

35 & 45

5 & 56

YES

10

10

https://youtu.be/APJ89kZglks

MA

M.A

MCA

MA

M.A

M.A

M.A

M.Sc

M.Sc

B.A

M.Sc

M.A

M.Sc



14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

Lakshmi SM
DeviSUN
Radhika

G Surekha Reddy
Raghavendra
Sarath Kumar Nagaraj
Sridevi M
Bharathi.K
LAVANYAN
NIKHITAG Y
Banumathi S
SUDHAMANI R
Soumya D R
Kavitha S P

Manju divya S
Shalima Vivek
Anupama Balivada
P Yamuna

Rekha HR

Suma devi N

Gayathri A

Jayalakshmi Aakash Kulkarni

Shalini R
Rashmi V
Gayatridevi
Pavithra A

Sumangala KM

PRT

NTT

PRT

OTHER

PET

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

PGT

TGT

TGT

NTT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

NTT

NTT

TGT

PRT

NTT

OTHER

NTT

NTT

BBA
B.COM
DEE
Dip Yoga
BBM
B.E
M.Com
B.A
M.A
MA
M.PHIL
B.A
BBM
B.Com
B.A
M.Sc
B.Sc
B.Sc
B.Com
B.Com
BA
B.Sc
MPA
BA

MA
B.Com

B.Sc



41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

Sangeetha BN
Pratibha Singh

Gunasree Anuradha
Rangarajan

Jisy VK

RSP Savviya

Rajeshwari Maruti Naik
REKHAP S

CHAITANYA MOHAN GURRAM
NEETHU PS

Ashwini M

Vijayalakshmi | Wali
JAYANTHI K

Guruprasad V

Archana Dyamraj Kelkonda
Gowda Anitha Krishna
S.SOWMIYA

SUPRIYA NATARAJ

MANJU ROSE FRANCIS
SOUMYA DESAI

Rupali Dharmendra Karne
Uma T

SAJINI SARA VARGHESE
Gayathri N

Thippannagoudgari Anil Kumar

PRT

PRT

WELLNEES TEACHER

NTT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

NTT

TGT

PET

OTHER

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

NTT

TGT

TGT

NTT

NTT

OTHER

B.A

M.Phil

M.Sc, M.E,

B.Tech

M.Sc

B.Sc.

M.A

2009

B.Sc

M.Sc

B.Sc

MBA

BA

B.Com

BA

B.Sc, M.Sc

Msc

MA

BCA

BA

BSc

MBA

MBA

M Music



