## **APPENDIX-IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

#### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	ENDEAVOUR ACADEMY
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	830980
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	45912
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	NO.41,BUKKASAGARA VILLAGE BANNERGHATTA POST ANEKAL TALUK BANGALORE - 560105, Bangalore Urban, KARNATAKA - 560105
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	KANMANI KAVITHA K
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M C A B Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	endeavouracademy2018@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	08029795002

#### **B**: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.endeavouracademy.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/06/CBSE-Grant-Letter.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.endeavouracademy.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/05/3-Trust-Deed.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.endeavouracademy.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/06/NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.endeavouracademy.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/06/Recognition-Certificate.pdf

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.endeavouracademy.in/wp- content/uploads/2023/06/Building-Safety- Certificate-1.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.endeavouracademy.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/07/Fire-Safety- Compliance-Certificate-2025-26.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.endeavouracademy.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/06/Self-Certification.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.endeavouracademy.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/07/Health-Sanitary- Certificate-Renewed-2024-25.pdf

#### NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.endeavouracademy.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/Fees-structure-AY-2025-26-1.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.endeavouracademy.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/07/Academic-Calendar- 2025-26.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.endeavouracademy.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/06/SMC.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.endeavouracademy.in/wp-

		content/uploads/2023/06/PTA-1.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.endeavouracademy.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/07/CBSE-class-10- results.pdf

## D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	KANMANI KAVITHA K
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	44
	PGT	0
	TGT	35
	PRT	9
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

### **RESULT CLASS: X**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	36	36	100	GOOD

### RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

## E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	6781
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	35 & 45
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	5 & 56
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	10
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	10
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/APJ89kZglks

## F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Rekha Raghu Raman	PRT	MA
2	Kanmani Kavitha K	PRINCIPAL	M.A
3	M.Swarnalakshmi	HM	MCA
4	Esther Prasad	TGT	MA
5	S.KALAVATHI	TGT	M.A
6	Vidya Tantri	TGT	M.A
7	Venkatesh M	TGT	M.A
8	Soumya Das	TGT	M.Sc
9	Bisha Thambi	TGT	M.Sc
10	Mercy Sneha	тдт	B.A
11	Swapna Prashanth Shetty	тдт	M.Sc
12	Anuradha.N	TGT	M.A
13	Bhagyalakshmi T	TGT	M.Sc

14	Lakshmi SM	PRT	BBA
15	Devi S U N	NTT	B.COM
16	Radhika	PRT	DEE
17	G Surekha Reddy	OTHER	Dip Yoga
18	Raghavendra	PET	ВВМ
19	Sarath Kumar Nagaraj	OTHER	B.E
20	Sridevi M	OTHER	M.Com
21	Bharathi.K	PRT	B.A
22	LAVANYA N	PGT	M.A
23	NIKHITA G Y	TGT	MA
24	Banumathi S	TGT	M.PHIL
25	SUDHAMANI R	NTT	B.A
26	Soumya D R	TGT	ВВМ
27	Kavitha S P	PRT	B.Com
28	Manju divya S	TGT	B.A
29	Shalima Vivek	PRT	M.Sc
30	Anupama Balivada	TGT	B.Sc
31	P Yamuna	TGT	B.Sc
32	Rekha H R	TGT	B.Com
33	Suma devi N	NTT	B.Com
34	Gayathri A	NTT	BA
35	Jayalakshmi Aakash Kulkarni	TGT	B.Sc
36	Shalini R	PRT	MPA
37	Rashmi V	NTT	BA
38	Gayatridevi	OTHER	MA
39	Pavithra A	NTT	B.Com
40	Sumangala KM	NTT	B.Sc

41	Sangeetha BN	PRT	B.A
42	Pratibha Singh	PRT	M.Phil
43	Gunasree Anuradha Rangarajan	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.Sc, M.E,
44	Jisy VK	NTT	B.Tech
45	RSP Savviya	TGT	M.Sc
46	Rajeshwari Maruti Naik	TGT	B.Sc.
47	REKHA P S	TGT	M.A
48	CHAITANYA MOHAN GURRAM	TGT	2009
49	NEETHU PS	TGT	B.Sc
50	Ashwini M	TGT	M.Sc
51	Vijayalakshmi I Wali	NTT	B.Sc
52	JAYANTHI K	TGT	MBA
53	Guruprasad V	PET	BA
54	Archana Dyamraj Kelkonda	OTHER	B.Com
55	Gowda Anitha Krishna	TGT	BA
56	S.SOWMIYA	TGT	B.Sc, M.Sc
57	SUPRIYA NATARAJ	TGT	Msc
58	MANJU ROSE FRANCIS	TGT	MA
59	SOUMYA DESAI	NTT	BCA
60	Rupali Dharmendra Karne	TGT	BA
61	Uma T	TGT	BSc
62	SAJINI SARA VARGHESE	NTT	MBA
63	Gayathri N	NTT	MBA
64	Thippannagoudgari Anil Kumar	OTHER	M Music